

PRESS INFORMATION

Page 1 (1)

DateReferenceDecember 19, 2008CU 08:074 E

Saab assumes overall responsibility for the Swedish Armed Forces jet trainer aircraft

Saab today signed a long-term contract with the Swedish Defence Material Administration (FMV) regarding an overall support commitment for the SK 60 aircraft system. The contract is valued at approximately SEK 900 million.

The contract means that as the main supplier, Saab is responsible for operating, supporting and maintaining all SK 60 aircraft for the Swedish Armed Forces. Saab will further ensure that the aircraft system is airworthy and is available in accordance with the requirements of the Armed Forces regarding the Swedish aircraft fleet.

"This lays the foundation for a long and close partnership with the Armed Forces regarding their pilot training, and our already good relationship will strengthen and develop further through this agreement", says Åke Svensson, Saab CEO. "Increased public-private partnerships are good for both parties and lead to greater efficiency and flexibility for the Armed Forces as well as for Saab."

The basic agreement is valued at approximately SEK 900 million and runs through the middle of 2017. The agreement also includes a number of options, including an extended commitment and possibility to include additional flying hours.

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions ranging from military defence to civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents and constantly develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

For further information, please contact:

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018

For streaming and broadcast-standard video, please visit <u>www.thenewsmarket.com/saab</u>. If you are a first-time user, please take a moment to register. In case you have any questions, please e-mail <u>journalisthelp@thenewsmarket.com</u>.

www.saabgroup.com

The information is that which Saab AB is required to declare by the Securities Business Act and/or the Financial instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on December 19 at 13.40.

Saab AB (publ) Postal address SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden

Registered office Linköping Registered No 556036-0793 VAT No SE556036079301 Internet address www.saabgroup.com